12-01 <i>-</i>	1999		
Attorney Docket No. 12-01-1999		! SHEET	
To the Honorable Commiss 101212	2135	.tached original document(s) or copy thereof.	
Name of cor veying party(ies) (assignor(s)):			
Arch Technology Corporation			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no 2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assignee(s)):)		
Name: Archveyor Pty Ltd. Address: Level 23, 111 Pacific Highway North Sydney, N.S.W.)	
City:			
Country: Australia			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☒ no 3. Nature of Conveyance:			
	☐ Change of Name		
☐ Verified Translation ☐ Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date: October 8, 1999			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	xecution date(s) of the on	oplication is:	
		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
09/037,614	5,779,321 5,810,447	5,709,433 5,667,279	
08/428,952 60/033,388 Others on additiona	3,810,447 al sheet(s) attached? \Box		
		applications and patents involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s) 5	+ Patent(s): 4 = Total 9	
Kurt F. James, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)	
Senniger, Powers, Leavitt & Roedel	⊠ Enclosed		
One Metropolitan Square	☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account	
16th l'loor St. Louis, Missouri 63102 (314) 231-5400 (telephone)	8. Deposit Account l (Duplicate copy	Number: 19-1345 y of this sheet attached)	
	☐ Charge any une above Deposit.	derpayment or credit any overpayment to Account	
DO t	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any	attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Jamista L. Warner	13.11 11 A.	11-15	
Jennifer L. Wagner Name of Person Signing	Signature	Bate Date	
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachi	ments, and document:	
•		900	
	5	000	
		01/1999 VBRDIAN FC:561	
		1999	
		01/199 FC:581	

. 1.

REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0713

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (U.S.)

- 1. WHEREAS, Arch Technology Corporation of City Place One, St. Louis, Missouri 63141, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter referred to "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain letters patent of the United States and the inventions disclosed therein; and to certain applications for letters patent of the United States and the inventions disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Archveyor PTY Limited of Level 23, 111 Pacific Highway, North Sydney, N.S.W., Australia, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of New South Wales, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest of Assignor;
- 3. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by ASSIGNEE to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said letters patent and all reissues thereof, and reexamination certificates therefor, and the inventions disclosed therein, including Assignor's full right to sue for and recover all damages recoverable from past infringements of said letters patent; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patents listed below; and Assignor has further agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said inventions, said United States applications, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, or reissue application) based in whole or in part on said United States applications or in whole or in part on said inventions, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid

1

1.

PATENT REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0714 United States applications or in whole or in part on said inventions, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said inventions or any part thereof; including, specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States application listed below.

- 4. **TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY** ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms full for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. AND Assignor hereby authorized and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States patent applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- 6. AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them.
- 7. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said inventions to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed, ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

8. THE UNITED STATES PATENTS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Patent No.	<u>Date</u>
5,779,321	7/14/98
5,810,447	9/22/98
5,709,433	1/20/98
5,667,279	9/16/97

PATENT | REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0715

9. THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>
09/037,614	3/10/98
09/037,650	3/10/98
09/037,405	3/10/98
08/428,952	4/26/95
60/033,388	12/17/96

10. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be executed

by its officers thereunto duly authorized and its corporate seal to be affixed this 87th day of

OCTOBER , 1999.

ARCH TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION

Title: President

(Corporate Seal)

ATTEST:

WIA. KNI
Secretary
Assistment

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Mascuri)	SS
County of St. Louis	_	33

On this \underline{G} day of \underline{G} day of \underline{G} day of \underline{G} here, 1999, before me personally appeared Thomas J. Sawarynski, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of Arch Technology Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Thomas W. Workich Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

THOMAS W DIETRICH
Notary Public - Notary Seal
STATE OF MISSOURI
ST. CHARLES COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. JULY 7,2003

(Notarial Seal)

4

PATENT REEL: 010395 FRAME: 0717